---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2024 6:50 AM

To: All & Un-Dis-Closed-Recipients
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https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/07/03/my-case-to-charge-the-casey-hospital-authorized-psychiatrist-with-war-crimes-offenses.pdf
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/07/03/My_Microsoft_Ads_Complete_Financial_History.pdf
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/07/03/quantum_computing.pdf
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/07/03/Have_you_forgiven_your_own_sin_yet_IBM.pdf

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>

Date: Tue, 4 June 2024 at 13:45

Subject: RE: If You Find You Can No Longer Work It Under God's Grace :-

ST sl2{= | Can Make It Work For You [{{{§ By Egregiously Bending A Bat Into Your Head |))) aee&da

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>

To: CDOC Case Management <cdoccm@microsoft.com:
Sent: Thursday, 18 April 2024 at 04:18:00 am AEST

Subject: RE: SIR18853660 - Regarding your Microsoft Account

Service Request 7039596561

Hi Heather,

| oniginally paid $1,150.70 to Microsoft to cover my entire proposed 2024 advertising budget.
Shortly after making this payment, | was informed that my campaign had been deemed egregious.

After Microsoft reviewed my letter of complaint my campaign was re-activated however my payment was not
registered to my account.

As all that was required to make my campaign live was for me to add funds | transferred a further $500.00.
While waiting for this second payment to be credited to my freshly re-activated account | signed up for a second time

to Microsoft Ads using ‘dasc1961@netscape.net' for my second Bing Place of Business as | wanted a discrete ad
account for each of my businesses.

F1072HK3 - Dawid Crofts, 23 Brisbane Street, Berwick, VIC, AU, 3806
F107TKJER :- Proclaim Anglican Church, 20 Eliston Ave, Clyde, VIC, AU, 3978

After managing to get Microsoft Ads to finally accept my VISA card | set up post pay once my account balance had
fallen to the designated trigger point.

It was then that the Microsoft automatic systems deemed both my ad campaigns egregious once more.

| can understand my smart campaign cloned from Google Ads being deemed egregious because | choose to express
myself without limiting profanity from my language.

However, my expert campaign for Proclaim Anglican Church was largely Al generated from
hitps/fwww.proclaim.org.au and there can be no excuse for deeming a church to be egregious.

Judging from your email Heather, | think that you understand that a further review will not resclve the issue, so | am
now formally requesting that Microsoft refund my un-used account balance of 51,650.70 as | have yet to receive even
one ad impression service.

Sincerely,

David Crofts.

P.S.

httpsfwww.daviderofts. com/2024/04/18/My_Microsoft Ads_Complete Financial_History.pdf



mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/04/18/My_Microsoft_Ads_Complete_Financial_History.pdf
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2023/04/26/My_Offensive_Order.pdf
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/04/18/My_Microsoft_Ads_Complete_Financial_History.pdf

From: David Crofts Berwick <david.crofts.berwick@outlook.com>
On: End Year Quarter Start Month One, Quantum Mechanical Tuesday, October Month Day Three, Minor
Christmas Year, 2023 AD @ 10:30PM :- “RX¥&"

Subject: RE: You Are Forbidden To Exist In His Office Space Until You Adopt The Ways of Arseholes Both Ways

ST SMEMEDICAL OFFENDERS ARE NOW FORCED

SIS SI=TO APPEAR IN THEIR PATIENTS' PREFERRED CHAMBER OF JUSTICE
Subject: RE: No Appearance Just Does Not Cut It && :-

VICTORIAN CiVIL AND ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
HUMAN RIGHTS DIVISION

HUMAN RIGHTS LIST VCAT REFERENCE NO. H234/2017
CATCHWORDS

Mental Health Act 2014 (Vic) sections 5, 6, 55 — review of decision of the Mental Health
Tribunal to make Community Treatment Order — order affirmed.

APPLICANT XOB

FIRST RESPONDENT Mental Health Tribunal
SECOND RESPONDENT Casey Hospital

WHERE HELD Melbourne

BEFORE Senior Member B. Steele
HEARING TYPE Hearing

DATE OF HEARING 25 October 2017

DATE OF ORDER 6 December 2017

DATE OF WRITTEN 6 December 2017
REASONS

CITATION XOB v Mental Health Tribunal (Human

Rights) [2017] VCAT 2026
ORDER
The order of the Mental Health Tribunal is affirmed.
A
Y&, e

B. Steele
Senior Member

APPEARANCES:
For Applicant . XOB in person
For the First Respondent’ No appearance

For the Second Respondent Dr Yonchev, by telephone



mailto:david.crofts.berwick@outlook.com
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2023/04/26/My_Offensive_Order.pdf
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2023/10/02/my-case-to-charge-the-casey-hospital-authorized-psychiatrist-with-war-crimes-offenses.pdf

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
On: Tuesday, 21 May 2024 1:15 AM
Subject: RE: It Is A New Dawn of UN-Covery !l ....................

mj CQuantum_Mechanical_Tuesday - Face_Star_Super_Star_Week_End_Day - 21_May_2024.txt - Notepad
File Edit Format View Help

RE: |

(4) Reilly :-

It Is A New Dawn of UN-Covery :-
When :-

It CUMs (2) :-

My Covering Document !!I! ... i.iiiiiinnan,

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
On: Tuesday, 21 May 2024 1:15 AM
Subject: RE: It Is A New Dawn of UN-Covery !l ....................

Mj Quantum_Mechanical_Tuesday - Face_Star_Super_Star_Week_End_Day - 21_May_2024.txt - Notepad

File Edit Format View Help

RE: |

(4) Me :-

It Is A New Dawn of UN-Covery :-
When :-

It CUMS (2) :-

My Suspended Microsoft Ads Account !!!D ... . .iioiants



mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/05/21/un-covering-document-one.htm
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/05/21/un-covering-document-two.htm

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
On: Tuesday, May 21, 2024 12:45 PM

Subject: [{Y=AnEIl-f Prowse Gets Stuck ! With Having To Go && Bang Anne Thai Cock m



mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/05/21/Doctor_Anne_Thai_Cock.html
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xU4yRGmPS42u8L1WA
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/05/21/Doctor_Anne_Thai_Cock.html
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/05/21/Doctor_Anne_Thai_Cock.html

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
On: Tuesday, 21 May 2024 11:45 AM

Subject: Prowse Gets Stuck H With An Exploded Anti-Cock m



mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/05/21/Doctor_Anne_Thai_Cock.html

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
On: Tuesday, 21 May 2024 10:45 AM
Subject: Only Last Week H | Saw Laurie Dusting At Your Pakenham Clinic

Subject: My Concern Was H His Injection of Fluanxol Exploded m

Service

PENINSULA
HEALTH
PSYCHIATRIC
SERVICES

Frankston Hospital
Hastings Road
Frankston 3199

Tel: 9784 7105

li@‘9784 7192

Frankston

Psychiatric
Services

Rehabilitation, Aged
& Palliative Care
Service

= Primary and
unity Health

www.phcn.vic.gov.au

Peninsula Health

PO Box 52
Frankston Victoria 3199 Australia
Telephone 039784 7777

‘

13" June 2003

Dandenong Area Mental Health Service
David Street
Dandenong 3175

Dear Saji,

Re: David Crofts
23 Brisbane Street, Berwick 3806

I am writing to you in regard to Mr David Crofts since he has been corresponding with
me intermittently since his admission to Peninsula Health in February 2000. During
his admission we treated him as an out of area patient and made a report to
VicRoads that we believed he was not safe to drive. On discharge from our Service
in 2000 he was on a Community Treatment Order to Dandenong Area Mental Heaith
Service and | have no knowledge of his further treatment there

He wrote to me for some months after the admission regarding his not safe to drive
Only last week he again conducted a correspondence with me. My concem was that
this correspondence exploded with bizamre, unusual objections, false Peninsula
Health letterheads

It is clearly consistent with a relapse of his chronic schizophrenia and sugagests that
he may again pose a potential risk both to himself and to other people

SOy .
(){ ,‘IIV\I“'

Yours faithfully l:‘r(.(,%

Director of Psychiatry

Encl.

il Y % Cornenpids
Pl strve  lize  Dowd 1w
CHe)  om ,04‘71')': b[h.,; Tor |pvamnals 9\)
adie e - ouhout
l?ﬁoé’og

At Peninsula Health we value;
Service Integnty Compassion Respect Excellence Professionalism



mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
https://www.davidcrofts.com/my-medical-practitioners/dr-john-reilly.pdf

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>

On: Tuesday, 21 May 2024 9:45 AM

Subject: | Choose Not To Attend H The Appointment You Have Made For Me At Your Hospital
Subject: If You Do Not Like My Victory Over Dr Reilly Letter H Then You Can Prosecute Me At VCAT
Subject: If You Do Not Like It HThen You Can Prosecute Me Weekly At VCAT Until You Drop Dead m

David A.S. Crofts

23 Brisbane Street
BERWICK Victoria 3806

Telephone: 9707 4594
Friday, 27" June 2003
The Consultant Psychiatrist
Dandenong Hospital

P.O. Box 956
DANDENONG Victoria 3175

Dear Sir/Madam,

I write to inform you that I choose not to attend the appointment you have made for me at
Dandenong Hospital on Monday, 30" June 2003 at 1:30 PM and will instead attempt to defuse the
situation with this document.

I understand that your concerns are based on a private letter I sent to Dr. John Reilly on Friday, 30"
May 2003. As this is one month ago I hope you can appreciate the situation is not urgent. |
currently receive an injection of Fluanxol fortnightly from Laurie Dusting and see no need to alter
my treatment in any way. He detected no change in me when he saw me last (one week ago) and
as he knows me quite well I think you should respect his judgment. From my point of view, my
state of mind is the same as it always been since I accepted treatment with Fluanxol.

Anyway, | will attempt to address your concerns.

As the covering letter to Dr. Reilly only makes oblique references to matters addressed in the main
document you can dismiss it and concentrate only on “David Crofts’ Personal Reality”. Since I
first detected this reality in 1984, I have had over 10 Hospital admissions and my belief in it has
never been changed. 1 have also been tried on multiple medications and their effect has in no way
changed my beliefs. Hence, there seems to be no way you altering my treatment will change my
views on reality.

Please Note :- My personal reality should only become a concern of yours when it means that I am
a danger to myself or other people. Quite clearly, if I choose to deport myself in accordance with
my personal reality as I have described it, it means I'm a danger to no one.

When I wrote this document in 1997, I thought it was forbidden to have a personal reality. If you
have a personal reality please grant me mine.

Y ours sincerely,

David Crofts.

P.S. If you are not prepared to accept Laurie Dusting’s documented opinion that I was well
one week ago, please feel free to visit me at my home. Just be sure to telephone for an
appointment first.


mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
https://www.davidcrofts.com/2024/05/21/un-covering-document-one.htm

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
Date: Wed, 22 May 2024 at 14:04
STl {= The Era of Cognitive Co-Very Co-Pi iati Ta¥d )
Subject: RE: IlilE iti i iati i

David Crofts Berwick
e May 22 at 1:50PM @ ]

A new Al era begins

Meet the fastest, most intelligent Windows PCs ever

Learn about Copilot+ PCs »

o Like () Comment (O Send &> Share

& Comment as David Crofts Berwick Q0 ®®


mailto:david@davidcrofts.com
https://www.microsoft.com/en-au/windows/copilot-plus-pcs
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gQ3HEVelBFY&list=PL8F612EF09E3798A5
https://www.microsoft.com/en-au/windows/copilot-plus-pcs

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
Date: Wed, 22 May 2024 at 14 04

Subject: RE: sl
Subject: RE: IlilE

David Crofts Berwick
May 22 at 1:50PM - @

YOUTUBE.COM
Cogmtlve Computlng The SyNAPSE Project
Join IBM’s Dharmendra Modha - Manager, Cognitive Computing Systems and Master Inventor

oY Like (J) Comment (O Send &> Share

@ Comment as David Crofts Berwick & ©® @ @ 2
v
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: David Crofts <david@davidcrofts.com>
Date: Wed, 22 May 2024 at 14 04

Subject: RE: sl
Subject: RE: IlilE

David Crofts Berwick
May 22 at 1:50PM - @

YOUTUBE.COM
Cogmtlve Computlng The SyNAPSE Project
Join IBM’s Dharmendra Modha - Manager, Cognitive Computing Systems and Master Inventor
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